
Valid from: 16 June 2024

Bus service(s)

271  272

What’s changed
Services 271 and 272 (First and Hulleys) - Timetable and route changes due to roadworks, with no service to Bradwell 
until further notice.

Areas served
Sheffield
Ecclesall
Hathersage
Hope
Castleton

Places on the route

    Sheffield Interchange
  Royal Hallamshire Hospital (271)
  The Moor Market
     St Lukes Hospice 
 Fox House
 Toads Mouth Rock

Operator(s)

Hulleys of Baslow

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


Castleton, How  Lane   Castleton Road  Hope   Station Road  Hope Road  Bamford   
Bus Turnaround  Hathersage   Hathersage Road  Castleton Road  Main Road  Sheffi  eld Road  
A6187   Fox  House   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Whirlow   Ecclesall Road South  Parkhead   
Ecclesall Road South  Ecclesall   Banner  Cross   Hunters  Bar   Ecclesall Road  Moore Street  
Broomhall   Cumberland Street  Eyre Street  Furnival Street  Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld, Interchange  

Sheffi  eld, Interchange   Pond Street  Furnival Street  Furnival Gate  Charter Row  Moore Street  
Ecclesall Road  Hunters  Bar   Banner  Cross   Ecclesall Road South  Ecclesall   Parkhead   
Whirlow   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Fox  House   Hathersage   A6187   Sheffi  eld Road  
Main Road  Castleton Road   Hathersage Road  Bamford   Bus Turnaround  Hope Road  Brough   
Hope   Station Road  Castleton Road  Castleton, How  Lane  

Stopping points for service 272

Castleton, How  Lane   Castleton Road  Hope   Station Road  Hope Road  Brough   Bamford   
Bus Turnaround  Hathersage   Hathersage Road  Castleton Road  Main Road  Sheffi  eld Road  A6187   
Fox  House   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Whirlow   Ecclesall Road South  Parkhead   Ecclesall   
Banner  Cross   Ecclesall Road  Hunters  Bar   Brocco Bank  Endcliff e   Broomhill   Clarkehouse Road  
Newbould Lane  Glossop Road  Western  Bank   West Street  Carver Street  Division Street  
Rockingham Street  Furnival Street  Paternoster Row  Sheffi  eld, Interchange  

Sheffi  eld, Interchange   Pond Street  Furnival Street  Furnival Gate  Charter Row  Broomhall   
Moore Street  Sheffi  eld   Fitzwilliam Street  Glossop Road  Western  Bank   Broomhill   Newbould Lane  
Clarkehouse Road  Hunters  Bar   Brocco Bank  Ecclesall Road  Banner  Cross   Ecclesall Road South  
Ecclesall   Parkhead   Whirlow   Hathersage Road  Dore  Moor   Fox  House   Hathersage   A6187   
Sheffi  eld Road  Main Road  Castleton Road   Hathersage Road  Bamford   Bus Turnaround  Hope Road  
Brough   Hope   Station Road  Castleton Road  Castleton, How  Lane  

Stopping points for service 271

271, 272  Monday to Friday

Service number: 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 271 272 272 272 272
Operated by: HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST FST
Sheffield, Interchange 0635 0746 0846 0946 1036 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 2122
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp – – – – – – – – 1555 – – – –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0644 0801 0857 1001 1055 1251 1355 1451 1605 1651 1755 1851 2137
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0647 0808 0903 1008 1102 1258 1402 1458 1612 1658 1802 1858 2144
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0657 0819 0914 1019 1115 1309 1415 1509 1625 1709 1815 1909 2155
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0705 0829 0922 1029 1124 1319 1424 1519 1634 1719 1824 1919 2205
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0709 0835 0926 1035 1128 1325 1428 1525 1638 1725 1828 1925 2211
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0716 0842 0936 1042 1135 1332 1435 1532 1647 1732 1835 1932 2218
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0726 0852 0941 1052 1141 1342 1441 1542 1652 1742 1840 1942 2228

Sheffield Centre  Castleton



271, 272  Monday to Friday  (continued)

Service number: 272
Operated by: FST
Sheffield, Interchange 2300
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 2313
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 2319
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 2329
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 2338
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 2344
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 2351
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 2357

271, 272  Monday to Friday

Service number: 271 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272
Operated by: HUL FST HUL FST HUL HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST FST FST
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0736 0905 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1714 1801 2001 2240
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0740 0909 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1719 1805 2005 2244
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0746 0915 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1726 1810 2010 2249
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0750 0920 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 – 1616 1731 1814 2014 2253
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0758 0928 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 – 1624 1739 1822 2022 2301
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0808 0940 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 – 1636 1751 1832 2032 2311
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0812 0948 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 – 1644 1759 1835 2035 2314
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 0822 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Sheffield, Interchange 0840 1005 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 – 1701 1816 1852 2052 2330

271, 272  Saturday

Service number: 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 271 272 272 272
Operated by: HUL FST HUL FST HUL HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST
Sheffield, Interchange – 0746 0846 0946 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp – – – – – – – – – 1555 – – –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd – 0801 0857 1001 1055 1155 1251 1355 1451 1605 1651 1755 1851
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln – 0808 0903 1008 1102 1202 1258 1402 1458 1612 1658 1802 1858
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House – 0819 0914 1019 1115 1215 1309 1415 1509 1625 1709 1815 1909
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel – 0829 0922 1029 1124 1224 1319 1424 1519 1634 1719 1824 1919
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround – 0835 0926 1035 1128 1228 1325 1428 1525 1638 1725 1828 1925
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0716 0842 0936 1042 1135 1235 1332 1435 1532 1647 1732 1835 1932
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0726 0852 0941 1052 1141 1241 1342 1441 1542 1652 1742 1840 1942

Service number: 272 272
Operated by: FST FST
Sheffield, Interchange 2122 2300
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp – –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 2137 2313
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 2144 2319
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 2155 2329
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 2205 2338
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 2211 2344
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 2218 2351
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 2228 2357

Sheffield Centre  Castleton

Castleton  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Centre  Castleton



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times

271, 272  Saturday

Service number: 271 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272
Operated by: HUL FST HUL FST HUL HUL FST HUL FST HUL FST FST FST
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0736 0905 1001 1101 1201 1248 1401 1501 1601 1714 1801 2001 2240
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0740 0909 1005 1105 1205 1252 1405 1505 1605 1719 1805 2005 2244
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0746 0915 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1726 1810 2010 2249
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0750 0920 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 – 1616 1731 1814 2014 2253
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0758 0928 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 – 1624 1739 1822 2022 2301
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0808 0940 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 – 1636 1751 1832 2032 2311
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0812 0948 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 – 1644 1759 1835 2035 2314
Sheffield, Rockingham St RS3 0822 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Sheffield, Interchange 0840 1005 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 – 1701 1816 1852 2052 2330

272 (First)  Sunday

Sheffield, Interchange 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1851 2136
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0906 1006 1106 1207 1307 1408 1508 1608 1708 1908 2153
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0911 1011 1111 1214 1314 1414 1514 1613 1713 1913 2158
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0922 1022 1122 1225 1325 1426 1526 1624 1724 1924 2209
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0931 1031 1131 1234 1334 1435 1535 1632 1732 1932 2217
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0935 1035 1135 1238 1338 1439 1539 1636 1736 1936 2221
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0943 1043 1143 1246 1346 1447 1547 1644 1744 1944 2229
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0949 1049 1149 1251 1351 1452 1552 1649 1749 1949 2234

272 (First)  Sunday

Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 2010 2240
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1813 2013 2244
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 1021 1121 1220 1320 1420 1521 1621 1721 1821 2021 2249
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 1027 1127 1226 1326 1426 1527 1627 1727 1826 2026 2253
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1537 1637 1737 1836 2036 2301
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 1047 1147 1248 1348 1448 1549 1649 1749 1847 2047 2311
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 1052 1152 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1851 2051 2314
Sheffield, Interchange 1108 1208 1311 1411 1511 1610 1709 1809 1906 2106 2330

Operators: HUL - Hulleys of Baslow, FST - First

Castleton  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Centre  Castleton

Castleton  Sheffield Centre


